AirEase

Amana

American Standard
Heating and Air
Conditioning
Arcoaire

Arcoaire

Armstrong Air

Bard

Bosch

Bosch

Broan

Broan
Bryant

Bryant

Carrier
Carrier

Century

Century
ClimateMaster

Coleman

Comfort-Aire

Comfort-Aire

Comfortmaker

Comfortmaker

Daikin - Ductless

Daikin - Ductless

Daikin - Unitary
Daikin - Unitary
Day & Night
Day & Night
EarthLinked
First Co.
Friedrich Air
Conditioning

Friedrich Air
Conditioning

Frigidaire
Frigidaire
GeoStar

Goodman
Halcyon
Heil

Heil

Lennox
Lennox
LG Electronics USA

Luxaire

Maytag
Maytag

Mitsubishi Electric
Cooling & Heating
Mitsubishi Electric
Cooling & Heating

NuTone

NuTone
Panasonic

Panasonic
Payne

Payne
Pridiom Group

Pridiom Group

Retroaire
Samsung

Senville
Tappan

Tappan

Tempstar
Tempstar
Trane
WaterFurnace

WaterFurnace

Westinghouse

Westinghouse
York

Company
Allied Air Enterprises

Daikin

American Standard Heating
and Air Conditioning

Intl. Comfort Products
Intl. Comfort Products

Allied Air Enterprises

Bard Mfg. Co. Inc.

Bosch Thermotechnology

Bosch Thermotechnology

Nordyne
Nordyne

Bryant Heating and
Cooling Systems

Bryant Heating and
Cooling Systems

Carrier
Carrier

Heat Controller/MARS

Heat Controller/MARS
ClimateMaster Inc.

Johnson Controls

Heat Controller/MARS

Heat Controller/MARS

Intl. Comfort Products

Intl. Comfort Products

Daikin

Daikin

Daikin
Daikin
Intl. Comfort Products
Intl. Comfort Products

EarthLinked Technologies Inc.

First Co.
Friedrich Air Conditioning Co.

Friedrich Air Conditioning Co.

Nordyne
Nordyne
GeoStar

Daikin

Fujitsu General America Inc.
Intl. Comfort Products

Intl. Comfort Products

Lennox
Lennox
LG Electronics USA

Johnson Controls

Nordyne
Nordyne

Mitsubishi Electric US Cooling
& Heating Division
Mitsubishi Electric US Cooling
& Heating Division

Nordyne

Nordyne
Panasonic

Panasonic

Payne Heating and Cooling
Payne Heating and Cooling
Pridiom Group

Pridiom Group

ECR Intl.
Samsung

Senville Air Conditioners
Nordyne

Nordyne

Intl. Comfort Products
Intl. Comfort Products
Trane

WaterFurnace Intl. Inc.

WaterFurnace Intl. Inc.

Nordyne

Nordyne
Johnson Controls

1 Manufacturer did not specify.

2 Optional variable-speed ECM blower motor

4SCU14LE159

ASZC18
AccuComfort
Platinum ZV

HCA7
HSA6
4SCU14LE159

Geo-Trio

Greensource CDi
Series SM024 - 070

Greensource iSeries
SV (007 -070)

FT4BE

R8HE

Evolution Extreme
280ANV

Evolution V

Infinity Series 19VS

Infinity Series 20
25 VNA

DVC Series

TARG Series

Tranquility 30 Digital
Series

Echelon Series DCPM
DCPM09CSM42Q1/
DCPMO9NWM42Q1)

RSG1660 Series
VFH42 InverterFlex

CCA9
CSA6

SkyAir RK/
XS30/36LVJU

VRV III-S RXYMQ_
PVJU

DP15HM
DX20VC
CCA7

CCA9

SD, SC, SCW

WHSC
HM12YJ

M09CJ

iQ Drive R6GI
R8HE
Aston Series

DSZC18
System 9RLFFH

HCA9
HSA6

XC25
XP25

Art Cool Gallery Multi
F (LMANQ97HVP,
LMAN127HVP)

Acclimate Series DCPM
(DCPM09CSM42Q1/
DCPMO9NWM42Q1)

PPG3HE
PSH4BE

H2i MSZ-FHO9NA

MXZ-5B42NA

iQ Drive FT4BG

R8HE
CS-ME7QKUA

CU-5E36QBU

PAI7NA
PH16NA

PMS095C0,
PMS125C0,
PMS185C0,
PMS225C0

PMS097EL,
PMS127EL,
PMSI187EL,
PMS247EL

RQTH
AR12HSFSHWK/CV

SENA-18HF-MO
FT4BE

iQ Drive FT4BG

TCA7

TCA9

XV20i TruComfort

5 Series 500R11
(indoor)

5 Series 500R011
(outdoor)

iQ Drive R6GI

R8HE

Affinity Series DCPM
(DCPM09CSM42Q1/
DCPMO9NWM42Q1)

Split system A/C

Split system heat pump
Air conditioner

Split system A/C
Split system A/C
Split system A/C

Geothermal heat pump

Geothermal heat pump

Geothermal heat pump

Heat pump

Gas pack
Split system heat pump

Split system heat pump

Split system A/C
Split system heat pump

Ductless mini-split

Packaged cooling unit
Geothermal heat pump

Ductless mini-split

Split system condenser

Ductless mini-split

Split system A/C

Split system A/C

Ductless A/C or Heat
pump

Split system VRV Heat
pump

Pkg. Heat pump
Split system A/C
Split system A/C

Split system A/C
Direct geoexchange
split system heat pump

Thru-the-wall condenser
Ductless split system

Ductless split system

Gas pack
Gas pack
Geothermal heat pump

Split system heat pump
Split system

Split system A/C

Split system A/C

Air conditioner
Heat pump
Wall-mount indoor unit

Ductless mini-split

Gas pack

Heat pump

Split system heat pump

Split system heat pump

Heat pump

Gas pack

Multi-split heat pump
indoor unit

Outdoor heat pump

Split system A/C
Split system heat pump
Heat pump

Heat pump

Heat pump
Split system A/C

Mini-split heat pump
Heat pump

Heat pump

Split system A/C
Split system A/C
Air Conditioner

Split geothermal

heat pump

Split geothermal
heat pump

Gas pack

Gas pack
Ductless mini-split

Unit
Size

(in tons)
5

35

25

255

1:5=5

3:5

2-6

0.5-6

2-5
25

2-5

2:5
225

0.75-2

2-5
2-6

0.75

3.5

2°5
1655

25,3

3,4

25
2-5
2-5
2-5

2526

155-3
1l

0.75
25

2-5
1-6

35
0i75
2=5
1.5-5

2
2
0.75-1

0.75

2:5
1525
0.75

3.5

2-5

225
MDNS?

3]
2:5

2:9
0.75=2

0.75-2

15,2
1

155
1.5-5

2=5

2-5
2=5
255
2-6

2-6

2-5

225
0.75

Cooling
Capacity
(MBtuh)
57

35-51]
7.2-54.5
24-60
18-60

57

27.8-62
(ground);
29.6-64
(water)
24-72

6.1-65.2

17.5:57.5

24-56
25,2-56

24-56.5

24-57
25.2-56

9-22

23.8-56
MDNS?®

b5
40
24-60
18-60

30, 36

36, 47.5

24-55.5
22-53
24-60

24-60
18-72

18-35
12

24-55
24-56
12:3575.9

35:517;

24-60
18-60

23.2
20k
9,11.2

24-56
1.7:5z5Y1:5

40.8

24.6-53

24-56

6.9 (6.1-
9.9)

36 (9.9-39)
modulating

24-59
24-56.5
9-24

9:24

17,215
13.65

18

1755515

24.6-53

24-60

24-60

1.2:595

18-68

18-68

24-55

24-56
9

Single/
Multi

Single

Multi
Multi
Multi
Single
Single

Multi

Multi

Single

Single

Multi
Multi

Multi

Multi
Multi

Single

Single
Multi

Multi

Multi

Single

Multi

Single

MDNS*

MDNS?

Multi
Multi
Multi

Multi

Single

Single
Single

Single

Multi
Multi
Multi

Multi

MDNS*

Multi

Single

Multi
Multi
MDNS?

Multi

Multi

Single

Single

Single

Multi

Multi
Multi

Multi

Multi
Multi
Multi

Multi

Single
Multi

Multi
Single

Multi

Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi

Multi

Multi

Multi
Multi

Variable
Speed

No
Yes
No
No
No

Yes

Yes

Yes?

No

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No
Yes
No

No
No

No
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
No

No
Yes

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

No
No
Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Yes
No

Yes

No
No
Yes
No

No

Yes

Yes
Yes

MDNS?
Upto4.13
MDNS?

MDNS?

MDNS?

MDNS?*

Up to 4.4 (ground);

4.7 (water)

5.1-5.2 (water);
4.3-4.7 (ground)

Upto 3.5
(ground); 5.1
(water)
MDNS?

MDNS?
Upto4.7

Up to 3.56

MDNS?
Upto4.7

MDNS*

MDNS?
4.8

MDNS?

MDNS?*

MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS*

MDNS*

2.6,2.8

Upto3.7
MDNS*
MDNS®

MDNS*

4:5=5.8

MDNS®
MDNS®

MDNS*

MDNS?
MDNS*
4.8

Upto4.13
MDNS?
MDNS?
MDNS?

MDNS?
MDNS?
Upto3.9

MDNS?

MDNS?
MDNS*
4.48

3.3 (ducted)-3.51
(non-ducted)

MDNS*

MDNS®
3.5

2.5

MDNS?
Up to 4.06
2.7-3

2.9-3.7

3.76
MDNS?
MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS?
MDNS?
MDNS?
44

4.4

MDNS?*

MDNS?®
MDNS?*

MDNS?

Upto9.5

MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS?

MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS*

MDNS?

0782

MDNS?
Upto13

Uptoll

MDNS?®
Upto13

MDNS*

MDNS?
MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS*

802

MDNS?*

MDNS?

8.3

79,9.1

Upto8
MDNS?
MDNS?

MDNS?

MDNS?®

MDNS?
11

MDNS?

MDNS*
MDNS?*
MDNS®

Upto 9.5

12.6

MDNS?

MDNS?

MDNS?
10.2
Upto
10.5
MDNS?
MDNS?
7.7-8.2

13.5

8.7
(ducted)-
9.8 (non-
ducted)
9-10

MDNS*
10

10

MDNS?
Upto 9.5
8.2-9.4

MDNS?
95

10.2

7182

9-10

MDNS?

MDNS?

MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS*

MDNS?

MDNS*
MDNS?

14-16

Upto18

Up to 20

Up to17.5

Upto16.5

14-16

MDNS?

MDNSt

MDNS?

14

14
Upto20.5

Upto18

Up to 19
Upto20.5

15

13
MDNS?®

22

16

16

Upto 19

Upto 16.5

Up to 19.3

149,15.1

Upto 15
Up to 24.5
Up to17.5

Upto 19

MDNS*

13-14
25

215

20
14
MDNS?

Up to 18

26

Upto 19

Upto 16.5

26
25,5
Upto 21.7

22

14

14

30.5

14.5
(ducted)-
18.4 (non-
ducted)
18-19

14
18.5

18.5

Upto 17.7
Upto17.2
15

27

MDNS?
22

21

14

18-19

Up to 17.5

Up to 19

Up to 20

MDNS*

MDNS*

20

14
22

12-13

Upto13

Upto 14
Upto13.5
Upto 14

12-13

16-25 (ground);

18.8-29.5 (water)

28-37 (water);
22-32 (ground)

14.7 (water);
16.9 (ground)
11.5-12.2

11-12
Uptol6

Upto12.5

Upto12.5
Uptol6

MDNS?
30

14.2

13

MDNS?

Upto 14

Up to 14

Up to 10.71

9,11.5

Upto 12
Up to 15
Up to 13.5

Upto 14
22.7

MDNS?
14

133
12-13

1112
30

Upto13
13.6 (heat)-16

(cool)
Upto 14
Upto 14

16.5
16
Upto 14

14.2

=12

11.5-12.2

le.1

8.5 (non-
ducted-9.4
(ducted)

11.4-139

14712
9.6

9.6

Upto13.7
Upto13.2
9

15

13.64
12
151222

11:4-13.9

Upto13.5
Upto14
Upto 14
25.3

253

12-13

14712
14.2

Compressor
Type

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll, recip.,
rotary

Scroll

Scroll

Scroll with
inverter
Inverter, rotary
Inverter, rotary
Scroll with
inverter

Rotary

Rotary
Scroll

Inverter

Scroll

Rotary

Scroll

Scroll

Inverter

Inverter

Scroll
Inverter
Scroll

Scroll
Scroll

Recip.
Rotary, inverter

Rotary, inverter

Rotary, inverter
Scroll
Scroll

Scroll
Inverter
Scroll
Scroll

Scroll
Scroll
Rotary, inverter

Inverter

Scroll
Scroll

Rotary,
inverter

Rotary,
inverter

Rotary,
inverter

Scroll
Inverter

Inverter

Scroll
Scroll
Inverter

Inverter

Scroll
Inverter

Inverter

Scroll

Rotary,
inverter

Scroll
Scroll
Scroll
Scroll

Scroll

Rotary,
inverter

Scroll
Inverter

Refrigerant
R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A
R-410A
R-410A

R-410A

R-410A

R-410A
R-410A

Product
Availability

Stocked,
contact distributor

Contact distributor
Stocked

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked

Contact distributor

Contact distributor

Stocked, just-in-time,
contact distributor

Stocked
Stocked

Available June

Available June
Stocked

Stocked

Stocked
Contact distributor

Contact distributor

Stocked
Stocked

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked, contact
distributor

Contact distributor

Contact distributor

Contact distributor
Contact distributor

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked,
contact distributor

Just-in-time

Just-in-time
Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked
Stocked

Stocked, just-
in-time, contact
distributor or dealer
Contact distributor
Stocked

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked,
contact distributor

Stocked
Stocked
Stocked

Contact distributor

Stocked

Stocked, just-
in-time, contact
distributor

Contact distributor

Stocked

Stocked, just-in-time,
contact distributor
Stocked

Stocked

Stocked

Stocked
Stocked
Stocked

Stocked

Contact distributor
Stocked

Stocked

Stocked, just-
in-time, contact
distributor
Stocked, just-
in-time, contact
distributor
Stocked, contact
distributor
Stocked, contact
distributor

Stocked

Stocked, just-
in-time, contact
distributor or dealer
Stocked, just-
in-time, contact
distributor or dealer
Stocked

Stocked
Contact distributor

Noise Level
indB
78

72-75
As low as 55

As low as
T2
69-72

78

MDNS?

As low as 52

MDNS?*

72-75

71-78
As low as 58

As low as 55

As low as 56
As low as 58

39/35/28-
47/45/39

73-78
MDNS?®

26 (indoor);
53 (outdoor)

MDNS?
22-51
(indoor);

58 (outdoor)
As low as
66-73

69-72

As low as
35 (indoor);
54 (outdoor)

As low as 58
(outdoor);
28 (indoor)

76-78

As low as 56
As low as
T2

As low as
66-73

47.8

MDNS®
17

19

63-74
71-78
Varies

72-75
50 (outdoor);
23 (indoor)

As low as
66-73
69-72

59
58
31-42

26 (indoor);
53 (outdoor)

71-78
12515

48

58

5973

71-78
22-41

55 (max.)

As low as 73
As low as 70
29

20

71 (outdoor)

20 (indoor);
45 (outdoor)

60
7275

59:13

As low as
71-72

As low as
66-73

As low as 55
Varies

Varies

63-74

71-78
26 (indoor);
53 (outdoor)




